Modification Summary Report

Contract (PO) Number: 28644

Modification Revision Number: 10

Specification Number: 105755

Name of Contractor: ROSSI CONTRACTORS, INC.

City Department: CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Title of Contract: 1-190 ATS BRIDGE PIER RELOCATION

Mod Reqg Number Mod Reason Description
95870 DOLLAR AMOUNT CHANGE PO#28644/PCM#12-CM#8/$9,500 0

0/E-1-510/1-190 ATS Pier Relocate

(Term of Contract is not applicable)

Procurement Services Contact Person: LYNNETTE TERRELL

Please refer to the DPS website for Contact information under "Doing Business With The City".

Vendor Number: 1033386

Submission Date:

May 5, 2015




CITY OF CHICAGO
DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES % ’s
CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS ~

Dept. of: Transportation Proj. Mgr.. __J. Morcos  Reg. No.. ﬂg(g 10

Request Date:  8/13/14 Revd. Date:

Specification No.: 105755 Contract No.: 28644 Sernes No :

Contract Description: _I-190 ATS Bridge Pier Relocation

CONTRACTOR / VENDOR info Project#. E-1-510
Name: Rossi Contractors, Inc. PCM# 12
Address: 201 West Lake Street CM# . 8
City: Northlake State IL  ZipCode: 60646 BC#. 15

*Please check one: Estimated Amount: X or Final Amount: .

’

Present Encumbrance on Contract: Original Contract Award: $ 16,871,520.00
PCM # 12 Current Contract Value: $_|b, 7174,333.68 °
PCM # *Plus or (Minus) $ 9,500.00 .

Adjusted Contract Value: $_{(,, 783 ,823.G6% -
Becomes an Encumbrance of:

Appropriation Account No.* 011-0772-0842125-0540-220540-P5022763

Except as Herein modifled all terms and conditions in said contract as heretofore approved remain unchanged and in full force and
effect

| hereby certify that | have reviewed and accept the attached modification in it's entirety and unless otherwise herein specified do walve
and release the City of Chicago from any and all claims or cause of action arising therefrom

CONTRACTOKN R signature
BY:

’ Authorized Officer for Contractor/ Vendor

beer

0 Ross| Vice Phe . . .
The undersigned has determined with regards to this Contracf Modification, that the circumstances said to necessitate the change in
performance were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was signed, or that the change is germane to the original
contract as signed, or that the change order is in the best interest of the CITY OF CHICAGO and is authorized by law.

OJ(A;:Z OB CHICAGO %)2\
A%

Mayor

We
@ tuef Procurement Officer
<7

/ Comptroller

Rev 7/13/11

A




|

RETURN THIS "DISCLOSURE OF RETAINED PARTIES"
FORM WITHIN 7 CALENDAR DAYS QF CITY NOTIFICATION

DISCLOSURE QF RETAINED PARTIRS
A. Delinitions ard Disclosure Requirements

i. As used herein, "Contractor” means s person or eality who has any coatract or lease with the City of
Chicago (the "City™).

b2 Pursuzant to Executive Order 97-1, every city contract and kease must be sccompanied by a disclasure
statement providiag certain isformatica about 3ltorneys, lobbyists, accouatants, consultants,
subcontractors, snd other persons whom the Coatractor has retained OT expects to retain with respoct
to the contrsct or lease. In particular, the Contractor must disclose the name of each such pervon, his
or her business address, the pature of the relationship, and the amoun( of fees paid or estimated to be

paid. The Coatractor is not required to disclose employees who are paid solely through the Contractor's
regular payroli,

3, "Lobbist' means any person (a) who for Compensation or on behaif of any person other thag himseif
undetiskes to inrluebce“any Jegislative or sdministrative action, or (b) any part of whose duties as ap
cemployee of asather includes wadertaking to influence sny legislative or administrative action.

B. Cerification
Coutracior hereby certifies as follows:

1. This Disclosure relates ta the following transaction:

&hor PROIECT £ )_s/0
Specification or other identifying number: S P& C | FICATION /o 5758

Description of guods or services (o be provided under Contract: . ON S_TR UVLT70AN —

2. Name of Contractor: 3055' CONTRACT D 2/9: RELo cATE ATS PIrer

A
3. EACH AND EVERY sttoraey, lobbyist, sCcountant, con(nunt. subcontractor, or other person retsined

or saticipated (o be retajned by the Contractor with respect (o or in connection with the contract or lease
is lsted below. Attach sdditional pages if necessary. NOTE: You must include information about

certiied MBE/'WBEs you have retsined or aaticipate retsining, even if you have slready provided thaq
infarmation clsewhere in the contract documents.

Relationship Fecs
Business (atiormey, Jobbist, (indicate whether
Name Address su ractor. p2ld or estimated)

éngr 5
ACH
. L b7.1 ST

CHECK HERE IF NO SUCH PERSONS HAVE BEEN RETAINED OR ARE ANTICIPATED TO BE RETAINED:




4, The Contractor understands and agrees as followy:

a. The information provided hereia is a malerial inducement (o the City’s execution of the contract of
other action with respect to which this Disclosure of Retained Parties form is being executed, and the
City may rcly ou the information provided herein. Futbermore, if the City determines that gy
information provided herein is false, incomplete, or inaccurate, the City may terminate the contract or
other transaction, terminate the Contractor’s participation i the contract or other traasaction andfor
decline to allow the Contractor to participate in other contracts or fransactions with the City.

b. If the Cootractor is undertain whether a disciosure is required under the Executive Order, the
Coatrsctor must either ssk the Coatract Administrator or his or her manager whether disclosure is
required or make the disclosure, |

e This Disclosure of Retained Parties form, some or il of the information provided herein, and any
attachments may be made availsble to the public on the Internet, in response to a Freedou of
Isformation Acirequest, or otherwise. The Contractor waives and releases any possibie rights or claims
it may have against the City in connoction with the public release of information contained in the
completed Disclosure of Retained Parties form and any sttachments,

——— e

Under pensMy of perjury, ) certify thst ] sm authorized to execute this Disclosure of Retained Parties on

bebalf of the Congractor and that the information disclosed herein fs true and complete.

Sigrature - Date

. Tite

Name (type or print) .

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this [Z™ day of /\/O\/C/P\BEK’}( ZQML
: s

Py g

Josthen B Gros
8t .
Wm Notary Publc, State Of Wfincis
My Commizsion Expires 10/15/2018

ry Public ) ]

32




